TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM859971

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUTONOMIC, LLC		11/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE AMERICAN ROAD
Internal Address:	WORLD HEADQUATERS BLDG., 4TH FLOOR
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5398214	AU AUTONOMIC
Registration Number:	5533880	AUTONOMIC
Registration Number:	5791751	AU
Registration Number:	5641934	TMC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocket@ford.com

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN ROAD

Address Line 2: WORLD HEADQUATERS BLDG., 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

Sharon C. Sorkin NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE: /Sharon C. Sorkin/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Autonomic Trademark Assignment Nov 2023.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0704 source=Autonomic Trademark Assignment Nov 2023.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Autonomic, LLC is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at 3251 Hillview Ave., 2nd Floor, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company is a a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a separate agreement pursuant to which Assignor assigned certain assets (including intellectual property assets) to Assignee, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations set forth immediately below (the "Trademarks"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks:

MARK	Country	APP/REG NO.
AU AUTONOMIC &	United States of America	5398214
Design		
AU AUTONOMIC &	Canada	TMA1071558
Design		
AU AUTONOMIC &	People's Republic of China	55386394
Design		
AU AUTONOMIC &	European Union	17895228
Design		
AU AUTONOMIC &	United Kingdom	UK00917895228
Design		
AU & Design	United States of	5791751
	America	
AU & Design	Canada	TMA1086941
AU & Design	People's Republic of China	55390664
AU & Design	European Union	17895224
AU & Design	United Kingdom	UK00917895224
AUTONOMIC TMC &	People's Republic of China	37398849
Design		
AUTONOMIC	United States of America	5533880
AUTONOMIC	Canada	TMA1071559
AUTONOMIC	People's Republic of China	28525356

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0706

MARK	Country	APP/REG NO.
AUTONOMIC	People's Republic of China	28525355
AUTONOMIC	European Union	17895225
AUTONOMIC	United Kingdom	UK00917895225
TMC & Design	United States of America	5641934
TMC & Design	Canada	TMA1099867
TMC & Design	European Union	017895230
TMC & Design	United Kingdom	UK00917895230

THEREFORE, effective November 10, 2023, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee and Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns (and/or confirms such assignment and/or transfer to the extent that such is deemed to have been made effective by agreement prior to this Assignment) to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the above-identified applications thereof.

Assignee:
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Signature: Anna Robinson
Printed Name: Anna Robinson
Fitle: Global Trademark Counsel
Date: Nov-28-2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 12/11/2023